Council Decision of 5 March 2007 amending Decision 2000/265/EC on the establishment of a financial regulation governing the budgetary aspects of the management by the Deputy Secretary-General of the Council, of contracts concluded in his name, on behalf of certain Member States, relating to the installation and the functioning of the communication infrastructure or the Schengen environment ('SISNET') (2007/155/EC)

- Article 1 Decision 2000/265/EC is hereby amended as follows: Article 1 shall...
- Article 2 This Decision shall take effect from the date of its...
- Article 3 This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of...

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 5 March 2007 amending Decision 2000/265/EC on the establishment of a financial regulation governing the budgetary aspects of the management by the Deputy Secretary-General of the Council, of contracts concluded in his name, on behalf of certain Member States, relating to the installation and the functioning of the communication infrastructure or the Schengen environment ('SISNET') (2007/155/EC). (See end of Document for details)

- (**1**) OJ L 337, 30.12.1999, p. 41.
- (2) OJ L 66, 6.3.2007, p. 19.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 5 March 2007 amending Decision 2000/265/EC on the establishment of a financial regulation governing the budgetary aspects of the management by the Deputy Secretary-General of the Council, of contracts concluded in his name, on behalf of certain Member States, relating to the installation and the functioning of the communication infrastructure or the Schengen environment ('SISNET') (2007/155/EC).